
Randolph County Community Corrections 

Advisory Board Roster 

January 28, 2026 

The following members appointed by the county Board of Commissioners 

 

 

Name 

Board 

Position Agency and Contact Information Term Category 

Jay Toney 
Judge–Circuit 

Court 

Randolph County Circuit Court 

100 South Main Street 

Winchester, IN 47394 

(765)584-0465 

jToney@randolph.in.gov 

Pleasure of the 

Circuit Court 

01/01/2023-

12/31/2028 

Judge w/Juvenile 

Jurisdiction 

 

Judge–Superior 

Court 

 

Randolph County Superior Court 

100 South Main Street 

Winchester, IN  47394 

(765)584-3309 

 

Pleasure of the 

Circuit Court 

 

Judge w/Criminal 

Jurisdiction 

Art Moystner Board Member 

Randolph County Sheriff Dept. 

155 East South Street 

Winchester, IN  47394 

(765)584-1721 

artmo@randolph.in.gov 

Term of Office 

01/01/2023- 

12/31/2026 

Sheriff 

 

Dave Daly 

 

Board Member 

 

Randolph County Prosecutor’s Office 

100 South Main Street 

Winchester, IN  47394 

(765)584-2644 

ddaly@randolph.in.gov 

Term of Office 

01/01/2023- 

12/31/2026 

Prosecutor 

Olivia Faddis Board Member 

Olivia Faddis– Attorney at Law 

114 South Meridian Street 

Winchester, IN  47394 

(765)584-8501 

Osfaddis_Myers@yahoo.com 

01/22/2025-

12/31/2029 
Public Defender 

Beth Krieg 
Board Member 

Chairman 

Probation Department 

216 South Meridian Street 

Winchester, IN  47394 

(765)584-5805 

ekrieg@randolph.in.gov 

Term of 

Position 

01/01/2000 

 

Chief Probation 

Officer/ 

Juveniles 

Jason Huxhold Board Member 

Jason Huxhold 

216 South Meridian Street 

Winchester, IN  47394 

(765)584-5805 

jhuxhold@randolph.in.gov 

Term of 

Position 

01/23/2021 

Adult Probabtion 

Officer 

Nicole Mock 
Board Member 

Vice Chair 

Randolph County DCS 

325 South Oak Street, Suite 201 

Winchester, IN  47394 

(765)584-2811 

nicole.mock@dcs.in.gov 

Term of 

Position 

10/21/2021 

Local Office 

Director of Child 

Services 

Grace Wida 

 

Board Member 

 

Grace Wida 

100 South Main Street 

Winchester, IN  47394 

(765)639-4781 

gwida@randolph.in.gov 

Term of 

Position 

01/28/26 

CASA 

Representative 
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Rolland Abraham Board Member 

Mr. Rolland Abraham 

407 East Fourth Street 

Winchester, IN  47394  

(765)584-1401 

rabraham@randolphcentral.us 

Term of 

Position 

04/24/2019 

 

Educational 

Admininstrator 

Kirsten Heitkamp Board Member 

Centerstone 

325 South Oak Street 

Winchester, IN  47394 

(765)584-1735 

Kirsten.Heitkamp@centerstone.org 

Term of 

Position 

12/02/2020 

Mental Health 

Administrator 

Manager, 

Randolph & Jay 

County 

Beverly Fields Board Member 

Ms. Beverly Fields 

1447 South State Road 1 

Farmland, IN  47340 

(765)702-9872 

beverlyfields@randolph.in.gov 

Term of Office 

01/01/2025- 

12/31/2028 

County Fiscal 

Body 

County Council 

Naomi Ruiz Board Member 

Naomi Ruiz 

216 South Meridian Street 

Winchester, IN  47394 

(765)584-5805 

nruiz@randolph.in.gov 

04/24/2019-

01/2027 

Victims 

Advocate 

Torrey Wallace Board Member 

Torrey Wallace 

1018 E. 400 N. 

Winchester, IN 47394 

(765)546-2672 

torreywallace77@gmail.com 

04/26/2023-

01/2027 

Ex-Justice 

Involved 

Individual 

Bob McCoy Board Member 

Winchester Mayor 

P.O. Box 408 

Winchester, IN  47394 

(765)584-6845 

mayor@winchester-in.gov 

Term of Office 

01/01/2024- 

12/31/2027 

Mayor 

City 

Administrator 

 

Missy Williams Board Member 

Missy Williams 

37 Stonebridge Dr. 

Winchester, IN  47394 

(765)546-0908 

mwilliams@randolph.in.gov 

Term of Office 

01/01/2025- 

12/31/2028 

Commissioners 

Community/LP 

 

Leona Mitchell Board Member 

Leona Mitchell 

730 W. Washington Street 

Winchester, IN 47394 

(765)584-7820 

leona.mitchell@meridianhs.org  

Term of Office 

1/28/2026 

Practice 

Manager/Meridian 

Community/LP 

Dave Rees Board Member 

Dave Rees 

928 E. Bymm Drive 

Winchester, IN  47394 

(765)584-2689 

david.rees@jrds.org  

07/11/2011-

01/2028 

Social Services/ 

Community/LP 

 

Debra McGriff- 

Tharp 
Board Member 

Debra McGriff-Tharp 

304 South Walnut 

Ridgeville, IN 47380 

(765)509-0059 

childrensadvocatesofrandco@yahoo.com 

Term of 

Position 

01/28/2026- 

01/2030 

Lay person 

Secretary 
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